OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

October 4, 1954

THE OHIO OIL COMPANY Attention: Mr. J. O. Terrell Couch P. O. Box 3128 HOUSTON, TEXAS

Gentlemen:

We enclose informal docket of the Commission's October 20 hearing showing inclusion of your requests for exception to the 'No-flare' Rule as Case 770. You will notice that your separate applications for the several pools concerned have been combined in one case, this chiefly for the sake of expedience.

I am sorry to say that your application of September 24 arrived after legal advertisements were completed, and it was impossible to include your request for approval of a non-standard proration unit in the October 20 hearing. We are therefore holding the application for advertisement for the November 17 hearing unless further advised by your office.

We will call your attention again to the fact that the October 20 hearing will be held in Hobbs.

Very truly yours,

W. B. Macey Secretary - Director

WBM:nr

cc: OCC, Hobbs

New Mexico OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

GOVERNOR JOHN F. SIMMS
CHAIRMAN
LAND COMMISSIONER E. S. WALKER
MEMBER
STATE GEOLOGIST W.B. MACEY
SECRETARY & DIRECTOR



P. O. Box 871 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Oron-fil

For disposition of this case, see

through 4.

The Chie Cil Co. OFFICE CO.

Legal Department

September 13, 1954

Houston, Texas

VI. Hume Everett Thomus R. McElroy J. O. Terrell Couch Attoneys

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 125 Mabry Hall Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. W. B. Macey

Gentlemen:

I enclose herewith, in triplicate, an application for the exception from the "no flare" provisions of Order No. R-520, for each of The Ohio Oil Company's wells designated as follows:

L. G. Warlick Well No. 1

Mary Wills "A" Well No. 4

Mary Wills "A" Well No. 5

State Hansen Well No. 4

State Maxwell Well No. 1

Please acknowledge the receipt and filing of these five applications in the space provided on the enclosed copy of this letter.

Very truly yours,

TC:FM Encls.

The Chio Cil Co.

Legal Department

December 14, 1954

P.O.Box 3128 Houston, Texas

VI. Hume Everett Thomas R. McElroy J. O. Terrell Couch Attorneys

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. W. B. Macey, Secretary

Case No. 770 (State-Hansen Well No. 4) Request for Dismissal as to said Well

Gentlemen:

By application dated September 13, 1954, The Ohio Oil Company sought to obtain an exception for the above identified well from those provisions of Order No. R-520 prohibiting the flaring and venting of gas.

Since the filing of such application The Ohio's State-Hansen Well No. 4 has been connected to a gas gathering system operated by Warren Petroleum Corporation, and The Ohio Oil Company hereby requests that the application regarding its State-Hansen Well No. 4 be dismissed.

Very truly yours,

THE OHIO OIL COMPANY

W H Everett Attorney

P. O. Box 3128 Houston 1, Texas

Terrell Couch, Attorney